DOC # 0211471

12/27/2007

1 22 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By REAL ESTATE BARGAINS

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: **\$**17.55 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FES

Book- 0468 Page- 0



WARRANTY DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jatinder Chera, a single man, do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

PEACOCK DEVELOPMENT GROUP, a Michigan company

The real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE SOUTH ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ AND THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&.M, AS PER GOVERNMENT SURVEY RESERVING THEREFROM AN EASEMENT OF 30 FEET ALONG ALL BOUNDRIES FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, WITH POWER TO DEDICATE.

PARCEL NO. 005-230-11

0 0

Initial:_________(

2007 1

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Real Estate Bargains

Santa Clara, CA 95051

2464 El Camino Real #232

Subject to: Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFF, the GRANTOR executed this conveyance the 21 day of De C.

	200 Mel
	Jatinder Chera
j	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	STATE OF California
	SS:
	COUNTY OF Senta Clava SS:
	On December 21, 2007 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JATINDER CHERA,
	On <u>Jeconter 21, 2007</u> before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>JATINDER CHERA</u> ,
	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose
	name(s) is(and) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
	in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual (e), or the
	person upon behalf of which the individual (s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official
	seal
	Signature Out to Hour To LOLITA HEER COMM. # 1779696 Wily Commission Expires: 12/09/2011
	Signature Comm. # 1779696 My Commission Expires: 12/09/2011
	SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 9, 2011

© Standard Legal Network. All Rights Reserved. www.StandardLegal.net | 1-888-888-7712

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-211471

12/27/2007

01 22 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By REAL ESTATE BARGAINS

1. Assessor F a) 005-230-11	Parcel Number (s)			Eureka Count	y – NV
,			M	ike Rebaleati -	Recorder
			0-	see 1 of 1 Fee	:: \$14.00
d)					T: \$17.55
~/				ook- 0468 Page- 0148	\ \
2. Type of Pro	pperty:		k		
a) 🔀 🕽		o) Single	Fam Res.		
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗍 2-4 Pl			
e) 🖂	Apt. Bldg.	· —	n'i/ind'i		
9) [Agricultural Other	n) [] Middili	e Home		1
"L	Culei				
3 Total Valu	e/Sales Price of l	Property:	8	4,399	.00
	eu of Foreciosure O		erty) \$,,,,,,	
Transfer Ta		my (value of prop	erty) \$		
	rty Transfer Tax Du	or.	\$	1/7.	55
Real Flope	ity mansier rax bu	U	<u>~</u>	- /- //:	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption	on Claimad:		1 /		
	er Tax Exemption, pe	r NIDS 375 000 S	action	\/ /	
	n Reason for Exempt		ecuon.	~_/	
b. Explain	i i veasor for exempt	OII.			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being transferre	d:	%	
	/ / / "	J	1		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can I provided herein	10, that the information oe supported by docu . Furthermore, the di	on provided is corre mentation if called sallowance of any	ect to the best upon to subs claimed exem	ry, pursuant to NRS 3 of their information a tantiate the information option, or other determ	nd vr nination
of additional tax	due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of t	the tax due pl	us interest at 1% per r	month.
	ma and and A - D		_ fo = 15 to 2 : - 5	41	-h
	L % YL	uyer and Seller	snali be join	tly and severally li	able for any
additional am	ount owed.	<u> </u>		/	
Signature		4		CapacitySELLER	<u> </u>
Signature `	tould !	tani	/ /(Capacity_BUYER	
JF	ea cock be	verlop ment		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	GRANTEE) INFO	ORMATION
	EQUIRED)	(IIII)		(REQUIRED)	sittle trioit
Print Name:	JATINDER CHERA		Print Name	•	LOPMENT GROUP
Address:	2464 EL CAMINO		Address:	22400 LUCERNE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	KETILI WEDE	City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State:		95051	State:	MI Zip:	48075
viale.	<u>CA</u> Zip:	73031	Juic.	1411 ~ F.h.	T0013
CONTRALIVE	DEDOON DEOUG	ECTING DECC	DDING		
	PERSON REQUI		KUING		
Print Name:	OT THE SELLER OR BUYE	.KJ		Escrow#	
Address:				E3UIUW#	
The state of the s		Stat		7:4.	
City:		ətat	t.	Zip:	